THE DATASHEET OF
IXGH90N60B3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IXYSPOWER
Efficiency through Technology
600V GenX3™ IGBTs
next generation 600V IGBTs for power conversion applications
IXYS extends its GenX3TM insulated gate bipolar transistor (IGBT) product line to

Chip
Mould
Part Number
Vces
(V)
Ic @ Tc = 110oC
(A)
Vce (sat) TJ = 25oC
(V)
tfi typ
(ns)
Eoff typ
(mJ)
RthJC
(oC/W) Package
IXGP36N60A3 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-220
IXGH36N60A3 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-247
IXGH36N60A3D4 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-247
IXGA36N60A3 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-263
IXGR64N60A3 600 47 1.35 222 3.28 0.62 ISOPLUS247
IXGP48N60A3 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-220
IXGH48N60A3 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-247
IXGH48N60A3D1 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-247
IXGA48N60A3 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-263
IXGR72N60A3 600 52 1.35 250 3.5 0.62 ISOPLUS247
IXGR72N60A3U1 600 52 1.35 250 3.5 0.62 ISOPLUS247
IXGH64N60A3 600 64 1.35 222 3.28 0.27 TO-247
IXGT64N60A3 600 64 1.35 222 3.28 0.27 TO-268
IXGH72N60A3 600 72 1.35 250 3.5 0.23 TO-247
IXGH72N60A3 600 72 1.35 250 3.5 0.23 TO-247
IXGT72N60A3 600 72 1.35 250 3.5 0.23 TO-268
IXGX120N60A3 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.16 PLUS247
IXGN120N60A3 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.21 SOT-227B
IXGN120N60A3D1 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.21 SOT-227B
IXGK120N60A3 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.16 TO-264
IXGN320N60A3 600 170 1.25 740 na 0.17 SOT-227B
IXGN400N60A3 600 190 1.25 270 na 0.15 SOT-227
IXGX320N60A3 600 210 1.25 740 na 0.125 PLUS247
IXGK320N60A3 600 210 1.25 740 na 0.125 TO-264

Part Number
Vces
(V)
Ic @ Tc = 110oC
(A)
Vce (sat) TJ = 25oC
(V)
tfi typ
(ns)
Eoff typ
(mJ)
RthJC
(oC/W) Package
IXGR48N60B3 600 27 2.1 116 0.66 0.83 ISOPLUS247
IXGR48N60B3D1 600 27 2.1 116 0.66 0.83 ISOPLUS247
IXGH36N60B3D1 600 36 1.8 100 0.8 0.5 TO-247
IXGH36N60B3D4 600 36 1.8 100 0.8 0.5 TO-247
IXGP48N60B3 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-220
IXGH48N60B3D1 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-247
IXGH48N60B3 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-247
IXGA48N60B3 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-263
IXGH56N60B3D1 600 56 1.8 95 1.05 0.375 TO-247
IXGX64N60B3D1 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 PLUS247
IXGH64N60B3 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 TO-247
IXGK64N60B3D1 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 TO-264
IXGT64N60B3 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 TO-268
IXGX72N60B3H1 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 PLUS247
IXGH72N60B3 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 TO-247
IXGK72N60B3H1 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 TO-264
IXGT72N60B3 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 TO-268
IXGL200N60B3 600 90 1.5 183 2.9 0.31 ISOPLUS264
IXGH90N60B3 600 90 1.8 148 1.37 0.19 TO-247
IXGX120N60B3 600 120 1.8 145 3.5 0.16 PLUS247
IXGK120N60B3 600 120 1.8 145 3.5 0.16 TO-264 AA
IXGB200N60B3 600 200 1.5 183 2.9 0.1 PLUS264
IXGN200N60B3 600 200 1.5 183 2.9 0.15 SOT-227B
Part Number
Vces
(V)
Ic @ Tc = 110oC
(A)
Vce (sat) TJ = 25oC
(V)
tfi typ
(ns)
Eoff typ
(mJ)
RthJC
(oC/W) Package
IXGR48N60C3D1 600 26 2.7 38 0.23 1 ISOPLUS 247
IXGP30N60C3 600 30 3 47 0.09 0.56 TO-220
IXGH30N60C3D1 600 30 3 47 0.09 0.56 TO-247
IXGA30N60C3 600 30 3 47 0.09 0.56 TO-263
IXGR72N60C3D1 600 35 2.7 55 0.48 0.62 ISOPLUS 247
IXGP48N60C3 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-220
IXGH48N60C3 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-247
IXGH48N60C3D1 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-247
IXGA48N60C3 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-263
IXGH60N60C3 600 60 2.5 55 0.42 0.33 TO-247
IXGH60N60C3D1 600 60 2.5 55 0.42 0.33 TO-247
IXGX72N60C3H1 600 72 2.5 55 0.48 0.23 PLUS247
IXGH72N60C3 600 72 2.5 55 0.48 0.23 TO-247
600V GenX3TM (C3) IGBTs Summary Table
600V GenX3TM (B3) IGBTs Summary Table
C3-Class n High Speed IGBTs n Up to 100kHz
The switching and conduction losses for the C3-Class are optimized for switching frequencies up to 100khz. The C3-Class performance